1,24,647/- Bill passed on 
06.09.2016 and 
payment will be 

made subject to 
availability of 
fund. 

4. There was no representation by the respondents on 
date.  

5. In view of specific admission that the above three bills 

were passed which total to Rs.  09,10,041/- (Rs. Nine Lacs 

ten thousand forty one only) under three different heads, 

and the same have not been paid so far as funds were not 

available, no further adjudication is necessary.  

6. In view of above, the respondents are directed to 

release the said payment as admitted, along with interest @